FINAL SETTLEMENT NOTICE - Contract #C2024-1018

Posted: October 1, 2024

NOTICE OF FINAL PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that District 11 will make final payment on the contract between Colorado Springs School District 11, El Paso County, Colorado and **Nunn Construction**, dated May 13,2024, for **Middle School Bathrooms** on or after **Tuesday, October 15, 2024**. All persons, companies or corporations that have furnished labor, materials or other supplies or services used by the said Contractor under and in connection with the said Contract, and whose claim has not been paid by the said Contractor, shall, on or before **Monday, October 14, 2024** file a verified statement of the amount due and unpaid on account of such claim with the Colorado Springs School District 11 Procurement Department.

Kristina Sandoval, District 11 Contracting Officer